

Media Contact: Haley Sheram BRAVE Public Relations 404.233.3993 hsheram@emailbrave.com



# "CIRQUE DREAMS HOLIDAZE" THE NATION'S ICONIC HOLIDAY STAGE SPECTACULAR

## ILLUMINATES THE FOX THEATRE SATURDAY, NOV. 24 AND SUNDAY, NOV. 25

### DUE TO OVERWHELMING RESPONSE – THIRD PERFORMANCE ADDED ON SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 25 AT 5:30 P.M.! TICKETS ON SALE NOW!

**ATLANTA (November 2, 2018)** – Due to overwhelming response, a third performance of **CIRQUE DREAMS HOLIDAZE** is being added for Atlanta's legendary **Fox Theatre** with a grander and electrifying stage spectacular for THREE unforgettable performances presented by Steve Litman. The third performance will take place at 5:30 p.m. on Sunday, November 25. This critically-acclaimed extravaganza is a Broadway Musical and new Cirque adventure wrapped into the ultimate holiday gift for the entire family! Tickets are on sale now for all three performances!

**CIRQUE DREAMS** *HOLIDAZE* is affordably priced from **\$45.25** to **\$75.25** and will perform three shows at the **Fox Theatre** from **Saturday**, **Nov. 24** through **Sunday**, **Nov. 25**. The performance schedule is Saturday, Nov. 24 at 7:30 p.m. and Sunday, Nov. 25 at 1 p.m. and 5:30 p.m. Guests can purchase singleevent access to the Marquee Club Presented by Lexus for pre-show through post-show entertaining in world-class luxury, enhanced food and beverage offerings plus additional concierge services for **\$65**. Tickets are available at the Fox Theatre box office, FoxTheatre.org or via calling 855-285-8499. Group discounts for 10 or more are available by calling 404-881-2000.

**Cirque Dreams Holidaze** has been hailed by the *New York Daily News* as "A delicious confection of charm, sparkle and talent by the sleigh load." It's "The perfect holiday gift and show everyone will enjoy," raved *BroadwayWorld* of the sold-out performances that "Dazzled...at The Kennedy Center," declared the *Washington Post. The Tennessean* proclaimed it a "distinctly different and decidedly entertaining experience" at the Grand Ole Opry House.



Broadway Director and Cirque Dreams Founder Neil Goldberg has searched the world to assemble the most unique cast of incomparable cirque artists, singers, dancers and theatrical talent to wow audiences nationwide in 2018.

Set in a multi-million-dollar wonderland of season's dreamings and holiday pageantry, audiences around the country will marvel at never before seen performances, over 300 costumes, 20 of the world's best acts, the finest singers, original music and seasonal favorites. Experience elaborate costumed characters, snowmen, penguins, candles, reindeer, toy soldiers, gingerbread men, Santa, presets and more...flying, balancing and stretching imaginations in this groundbreaking holiday celebration of Thanksgiving, Chanukah, Christmas, New Years and the most wonderful time of the year. Exciting theatrical production numbers, illusions and gravity-defying feats will leave you on the edge of your seats. It's "Las Vegas...meets family entertainment...meets musical theatre" touts the *Boston Globe*.

###

#### About Cirque Dreams & Neil Goldberg

The Cirque Dreams franchise is a globally recognized entertainment brand that has produced shows for Broadway, theatre tours, casinos, theme parks, resorts, governments, cruise lines and venues worldwide. Since 1993 over 50 million people have experienced a Cirque Dreams show garnering critical acclaim from USA Today, Associated Press and the New York Times to CNN, Today Show and Fox & Friends. Neil Goldberg has been declared "One of today's leading theatrical impresarios" by the LA Times & "Uniquely Ingenious" by the New York Daily News. Other brand titles include the Broadway Hit *Cirque Dreams Jungle Fantasy, Cirque Dreams Rocks* and *Cirque Dreams Revealed. Cirque Dreams Holidaze* continues touring the US with multiple productions. *Cirque Dreams Unwrapped* performs annually at Gaylord Palms Resort in Orlando. Three distinctive Cirque Dreams shows perform year-round onboard Norwegian Epic, Breakaway and Getaway. Neil Goldberg works with major celebrities, artists, holds various industry, leadership and Board of Director positions and is founding philanthropist of the Neil Goldberg Dream Foundation established to enrich the arts. For more information, visit www.cirqueproductions.com.

#### About the Fox Theatre

The Fox Theatre is one of Atlanta's premier venues for live entertainment and declared a "Top Stop of the Decade" by Venues Today Magazine. Listed as #1 non-residency venue worldwide for the decade by Billboard Magazine, the Fox most recently won 2017's "Theatre of the Year" by the International Entertainment Buyers Association. Other notable achievements include Rolling Stone Magazine's "The Best Big Rooms in America" as part of their "Venues That Rock" series (2013), nominated for Theatre of the Year by Billboard and Pollstar Magazines, and awarded the 2011 Outstanding Historic Theatre of the Year award by the League of Historic American Theatres. For the past decade, the Fox Theatre has consistently ranked in the top three non-residency theatres in North America for gross ticket sales by industry trade magazines, Pollstar, Billboard and Venues Today. The Fox Theatre has the #1 social media presence for any theatre or performing arts center in North America (2,000-5,000 seats), and for any Georgia venue according to the "Social Media Power 100" compiled by Venues Today Magazine. With 4,665 seat theatre, the Fox hosts 250 performances a year, from rock concerts to Broadway, ballets, comedy and movies, attracting 500,000 visitors per year. In addition, the Fox hosts wedding receptions, trade shows, corporate meetings and association functions in its fabulous ballrooms, lounge and outdoor terrace. As a 501(c)(3) non-profit arts organization, the Fox Theatre stands today as a fiercely protected landmark and a nationally acclaimed theater and is celebrating its 89<sup>th</sup> year. The Fox Theatre proudly acknowledges its partners for their generous support: Coca-Cola, Lexus, Georgian Terrace Hotel, Georgia Natural Gas, Atlanta Beverage-Yuengling, Regions, Grady Health System, and Whole Foods Market. Tickets for all events are available at the Fox Theatre Ticket Office, online at www.FoxTheatre.org, or toll free at 855-285-8499. For group sales information contact the Fox Theatre at



(404) 881-2000, or visit The Fox Theatre website at <u>www.foxtheatre.org.</u> Please stay connected with the Fox Theatre on <u>Instagram</u>, <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Facebook</u>.

#### About the Marquee Club Presented by Lexus

The Marquee Club Presented by Lexus is the Fox Theatre's premium membership club. Adjacent to the theatre, the Moroccan and Middle Eastern-style club is 10,000 square feet of interior and exterior space; five stationary bars; three rooftop environments including the climate-controlled Conservatory, patio covered Arcade Terrace and the outdoor Rooftop Terrace. Open only during public events at the Fox Theatre, the Marquee Club offers pre-show through post-show access for club guests. Additional amenities include priority pre-sale ticketing notifications, access to private restrooms, concierge guest services, and self-parking access to an adjacent lot for some memberships. Single-event access passes for non-members are limited and available on a first come-first serve basis. For more information or to purchase a membership, please call Fox Theatre's Corporate Partnership, Premium Seating Office at (404) 881-2127 or visit FoxTheatre.org/MarqueeClub. Share your Marquee Club Presented by Lexus experience at @FoxMarqueeClub and #FoxMarqueeClub.